



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2935 OF 2026

Mayuri Rakesh Bagde Vs. Smt. Ranjana Dhananjay Tutakne And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.P. Bodalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sahil Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3/State.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 21st APRIL, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions about the period for vacating the suit premises and about petitioner's readiness to pay the outstanding amount of arrears of rent, with amount of compensation.
2. In view of this, list the petition on **30.04.2026**.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel