



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2935 OF 2026

Mayuri Rakesh Bagde Vs. Smt. Ranjana Dhananjay Tutakne And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Parth Malviya, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sahil Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3/State.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 08th MAY, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that the petitioner has filed an undertaking dated 29.04.2026 stating therein that the petitioner undertakes to handover the vacant possession of the said premises to the respondents on or before 30.07.2026.
2. In this regard, learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, now states that the petitioner is ready to vacate the premises on or before 30.06.2026, even though, the date in the undertaking is mentioned as 30.07.2026.
3. Apart from this, the petitioner has also undertaken to deposit an additional amount of Rs.50,000/- as mentioned in the undertaking.
4. In view of this, the petitioner is permitted to deposit an amount of Rs.50,000/- in this Court, within a period of one week from today.
5. Respondent No.1 is permitted to withdraw the entire amount deposited by the petitioner, in this Court, which includes the amount of Rs.33,192/- and Rs.1,00,000/-.

6. List the petition on **10.06.2026**, for further consideration.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel