



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2935/2026**

Mayuri Rakesh Bagde

Vs.

Smt. Ranjana Dhananjay Tutakne and Ors.

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders  
.....

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Parth Malviya, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM :** ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

**DATED :** 10.06.2026

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner, on instructions from the petitioner makes a statement that an amount of Rs.50,000/- will be deposited with this Court before 12.06.2026 and further that peaceful vacant possession of the suit property will be handed over by the petitioner to the respondent No.1 on or before 30.06.2026.
2. The statement is accepted as an undertaking to the Court. In the event, the undertaking as given is not complied with, this Court will be constrained to take appropriate action under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Article - 215 of the Constitution of India.
3. List the petition on 01.07.2026.
4. The respondent No.1 is permitted to withdraw the amount already deposited and further amount of Rs.50,000/- to be deposited by the petitioner.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**